

Chair

Mary Kiffmeyer 3103 Minnesota Senate Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55155 (651) 296-5655

Vice Chair Jeff Howe

Ranking Minority Member

Jim Carlson

Members

Mark Koran David Osmek Eric Pratt Gregory Clausen Omar Fateh

Committee Staff:

Committee Administrator

Alec Biorn (651) 296-7593

Committee Legislative Assistant

Christina Wilson (651) 296-1323

Senate Counsel

Stephanie James Alexis Stangl

Fiscal Analyst

Andrew Erickson

Research

Joey Wiley (R)

Nathan Coulter (DFL)

Senate State Government Finance and Policy and Elections Committee

Wednesday March 23, 2022 Hybrid Hearing, Room 1100 – 10:30 a.m.

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Introduction from Chair Kiffmeyer
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. S.F. 4179, Sen. Kiffmeyer Types of collateral the Executive Council may approve for deposit with the commissioner of management and budget specification
 - I. Jennifer Hassemer, Assistant Commissioner, MMB
- 5. S.F. 4002, Sen. Kiffmeyer Certain constitutional offices, state agencies and Veterans Affairs appropriation
 - I. Attorney General Keith Ellison
 - II. Commissioner Tarek Tomes, MNIT
 - III. Commissioner Alice Roberts Davis, Dept. of Admin
 - IV. Britta Reitan, MMB
 - V. Nicole Freeman, Office of the Sec. of State
- 6. S.F. 3363, Sen. Nelson Hair technician license creation and appropriation
- 7. S.F. 3531, Sen. Pratt Third-party commercial driver's license road tests authorization and appropriation
- 8. S.F. 3175, Sen. Howe Renewable energy requirements modification for statefunded construction projects
- 9. S.F. 3733, Sen. Carlson State procurement and contact provisions modification
 - I. Commissioner Alice Roberts- Davis, Dept. of Admin
 - II. Hollies J. Winston | CEO | Guaranteed America

Minnesota Senate State Government, Finance, Policy and Elections Committee

10. S.F. 3729, Sen. Carlson - Certain provisions modification under the Department of Administration
I. Commissioner Alice Roberts – Davis, Dept. of Admin
11. S.F 4072, Sen. Bakk - Separation and retention incentive programs authorization for employees of the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation
12. Adjourn
Minnesota Senate State Government, Finance, Policy and Elections Committee
1100 Minnesota Senate Building